

JSS Academy of Higher Education & Research (Deemed to be University) Accredited "A+" grade by NAAC

Sri Shivarathreeshwara Nagar, Mysuru– 570015

Format for the Support of Publication Charges for Faculty of JSS Academy of Higher Education & Research

FORMAT REF. NO.	JSS AHER/ACA/F-08
FILE NO.	REG/ACA -PC/Publication Analysis/ /2019-20
DISPATCH DATE	16.03.2020

SL.No	PARTICULARS	REMARKS
1	Title of the Publication:	
2	Name of the Journal:	
3	Name & Designation of the Faculty/Guide:	
4	Indexed in (Name of Indexing Agency):	
5	Quartile in which the journal is listed in SCOPUS:	
6	Impact Factor of the Journal (if any):	
7	Is the Journal listed in DOAJ (Directory of Open Access Journals):	
8	Date of Submission of Manuscript: Date of Acceptance of Manuscript:	
9	Journal Publishing charges (Please attach proof of communication/website):	
10	Has the Author/Guide claimed? Support for publications before (if yes, How many times)	
11	Is the publication a part of funded Research Project (If Yes, is there a provision for publication charges from the project)?	

JSS Academy of Higher Education & Research

(Deemed to be University) Accredited "A⁺" Grade by NAAC



Date: 17.03.2020

REG/ACA-PC/QD/Publication Analysis/2019-20

NOTIFICATION

Sub: Policy and Proforma for the support of Publication Charges for Faculty of JSS AHER.

The JSS Academy of Higher Education & Research has been ranked in the Times Higher Education World University Rankings for the year 2019 in the Rank band of 401-500 based on the number of publications (Minimum of 1000 publications in past 5 years). With many Journals being delisted from the Scopus database and the existing Journals increasing the publication charges, it has been expressed by the faculty for support for the publication charges made by the faculty in reputed journals.

In this respect the Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC) has framed Policy and Proforma for supporting the faculty of JSS AHER and its constituent colleges/University Departments which is enclosed herewith and notified for implementation.

Publications shall be submitted to the IQAC as per the attached proforma only and any other formats of submission of the same shall not be considered. The soft copy of the same shall also be available in the JSS Academy of Higher Education website (www.jssuni.edu.in).

REGISTRAR

To,

- 1. All the Principals of Constituent Colleges With a request to circulate the attached proforma to all Departments of their respective college.
- 2. All the Deans of faculties of JSS Academy of Higher Education & Research.
- 3. The Head, Dept. of Water & Health (Faculty of Life Sciences), JSS Academy of Higher Education & Research.
- 4. The Coordinator, Dept. of Health System Management Studies, JSS Academy of Higher Education & Research.

Copy to:

- 1. The Pro Chancellor, JSS AHER.
- 2. The Vice Chancellor, JSS AHER.
- 3. The Finance Officer, JSS AHER.
- 4. The Controller of Examinations, JSS AHER.
- 5. The Director (Academics), JSS AHER.
- 6. The Director (Research), JSS AHER.
- 7. The Dy. Registrar (Sr. Grade), JSS AHER.
- 8. The Dy. Director (Authorities), JSS AHER.
- 9. The Dy. Director (Academics), JSS AHER.

- 10. The Dy. Director (BQS), JSS AHER.
- 11. The Associate Director (Research), JSS AHER.
- 12. The IQAC Coordinator, JSS AHER.
- 13. The Asst. Director (Academics), JSS AHER.
- 14. The Asst. Director (Research), JSS AHER.
- 15. Office Copy.